23.

Al WVE;NT&?
Sl
" - . 7525 W. Greenfield Ave.
WEST ALLIS C|ty of West Allis West Allis, Wi 53214
Matter Summary
File Number Title Status
R-2008-0169 Resolution In Committee

Resolution to approve bid of Stark Asphalt a division of Northwest Asphalt Products Inc. for
street construction, storm sewer, sanitary sewer repair and lining, hydrant replacement,
miscellaneous utility adjustments and pavement marking in W. Theodore Trecker Way from S.
108 Street to S. 116 Street and S. 116 Street from 90' North of W. Theodore Trecker Way to W.
Greenfield Avenue in the City of West Allig in the amount 0f $1,193,392.30.

Introduced: 7/1/2008 Controlling Body: Public Works Committee

Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee

COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION W

P

MOVER SECONDER AYE NO PRESENT | EXCUSED

ACTION

Barczak e

DATE:

Czaplewski 2%

Kopplin

Lajsic

Narlock

Reinke

Roadt

Sengstock

Vitale

O
N
o~ Weigel X
S.

TOTAL

Vice-Chair Member

COMMON COUNCIL ACTION Adﬁ)()+@d
\

ACTION

M(\)ﬂ‘}k SECONDER

NO PRESENT | EXCUSED |

Barczak

DATE:

~ Czaplewski

e Kopplin

Lajsic

Narlock

Reinke

Roadt

Sengstock

Vitale

—Weigel

<> I\ NN ‘K\E

TOTAL

Pl

City of West Allis

i’age | Printed on 6,26°2008



oY ALTHE CEN'&?
s . . 7525 W. Greenfield A
WEST ALLIS Clty of West Allis West Allis, W1 53214
Resolution
File Number: R-2008-0169 Final Action:
Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee JUL 1 2008

Resolution to approve bid of Stark Asphalt a division of Northwest Asphalt Products, Inc. for street
construction, storm sewer, sanitary sewer repair and lining, hydrant replacement, miscellaneous
utility adjustments and pavement marking in W. Theodore Trecker Way from S. 108 Street to S. 116
Street and S. 116 Street from 90' North of W. Theodore Trecker Way to W. Greenfield Avenue in
the City of West Allis, in the amount of $1,193,392.30.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of
certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as
hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and
hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of
Stark Asphalt a division of Northwest Asphalt Products, Inc. for 2008 Project No. 11 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that
the bid of Stark Asphalt a division of Northwest Asphalt Products, Inc. for 2008 Project No. 11:

Street Construction, Storm Sewer, Sanitary Sewer Repair and Lining, Hydrant Replacement,
Miscellaneous Utility Adjustments and Pavement Marking in W. Theodore Trecker Way from S.
108 Street to S. 116 Street and S. 116 Street from 90' North of W. Theodore Trecker Way to W.
Greenfield Avenue in the City of West Allis

(Plan File No(s). SP-1127, SP-1128, M-7, M-8, X-789, X-790, X-791, X-792, S-1353)

for the sum of One Million One Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Two
dollars and thirty cents ($1,193,392.30)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual
relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices
submitted in their proposal and with the speaﬁcahons of the City of West Allis, and that all other
bids received for same be rejected; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED That said improvements be installed with funding by Sanitary
Sewer Funds, Storm Water Management Funds, Water Utility Funds, Bond Funds, Funds from
Special Assessments, Tax Incremental District Number Three and the Wisconsin Department of
Transportation Municipal Street Improvement Program.

City of West Allis Page 1 of 2 Printed on 6/26/2008



Resolution No. R-2008-0169

apoprep  JUL ~ 1208 APPROVED 7/ 2/03
Z/;ﬁﬁ % jme %wve
Paul M. Ziehler, City Adnfifl, Officer, Clerk/Treas. Dan Devine, Mayor

City of West Allis Page 2 of 2 Printed on 6/26/2008



CITY OF WEST ALLIS
2008 Project No. 11
Bid Opening - 6/26/08

STREET CONSTRUCTION, STORM SEWER, SANITARY SEWER REPAIR AND LINING,
HYDRANT REPLACEMENT, MISCELLANEOUS UTILITY ADJUSTMENT AND PAVEMENT MARKING

West Theodore Trecker Way from South 108th Street to South 116th Street
South 116th Street from 80' North of W. Theodore Trecker Way to W. Greenfield Ave.

Bid Bond 5%

Stark Asphalt, a Division of
Nortt Asphalt Products, Inc.
11710 West Hampton Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53225

Bid Bond 5%

Capitol Pavers, Inc.
18005 West Lincoln Ave.
New Berlin, WI 53146

Bid Bond 5%

Payne & Dolan, Inc.
N3 W23650 Badinger Road
Waukesha, Wl 53188

Bid Bond 5%

Wm. Beaudoin & Sons, Inc.
4435 N. 127th Street
Brookfield, WI 53005

| ITEM UNITS PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
1 Borrow Excavation 2gjcu. yds. 30.00 870.00 50.00 1,450.00 35.00 1,015.00 20.00 580.00
2 Sodding 730]sq. yds. 8.49 6,197.70 8.49 6,197.70 8.49 6,197.70 8.49 6,197.70
3 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing 21,250}lin. ft. 1.30 27,625.00 1.30 27,625.00 1.30 27,625.00 1.30 27,625.00
4 Walk & Drive Removal 3,610/sq. ft. 0.86 3,104.60 1.10 3,971.00 0.50 1,805.00 0.60 2,166.00
5 Curb Removal 1,700{lin. ft. 3.60 6,120.00 3.00 5,100.00 3.00 5,100.00 3.40 5,780.00
6 Pavement Removal 3,940|sq. yds. 5.80 23,246.00 3.75 14,775.00 4.61 18,163.40 4.25 16,745.00
7 Cracking & Seating Concrete Pavement 23,060]sq. yds. 0.35 8,071.00 0.25 5,765.00 0.36 8,301.60 0.35 8,071.00
8 5" Concrete Sidewalk 740]sq. ft. 3.10 2,294.00 4.50 3,330.00 4.00 2,960.00 3.95 2,923.00
9 7" Concrete Walk & Drive 2,410]sq. fi. 4.20 10,122.00 4.50 10,845.00 4.50 10,845.00 4.50 10,845.00
10 7" H.E.S. Concrete Walk & Drive 240|sq. ft. 5.70 1,368.00 4,75 1,140.00 4.50 1,080.00 5.00 1,200.00
11 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter 1,620 lin. ft. 20.00 32,400.00 27.00 43,740.00 19.80 32,076.00 29.00 46,980.00
12 31" H.E.S. Concrete Curb and Gutter 90} lin. ft. 30.00 2,700.00 30.00 2,700.00 24.75 2,227.50 30.75 2,767.50
13 8" Concrete Base 3,810]sq. yds. 28.80 110,109.00 31.00 118,110.00 26.44  100,736.40 36.35 138,493.50
14 8" H.E.S. Concrete Base 180]sq. yds. 38.00 7,220.00 37.00 7,030.00 30.10 5,719.00 42.40 8,056.00
15 9" Concrete Pavement 40{sq. yds. 41.00 1,640.00 42.00 1,680.00 37.80 1,512.00 48.75 1,950.00
16 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field 152|sq. ft. 35.00 5,320.00 40.00 6,080.00 35.00 5,320.00 30.00 4,560.00
17 Base Preparation 53.6]stations 487.00 26,103.20 617.60 33,103.36 575.00 30,820.00 16.80 800.48
18 Pavement Milling 17,310]sq. yds. 2.04 35,312.40 1.68 29,080.80 1.68 29,080.80 1.68 29,080.80
19 Pavement Ties 6,420]each 5.00 32,100.00 5.00 32,100.00 4.00 25,680.00 6.80 43,656.00
20 Base Aggregate Dense, 1 4" 100|tons 18.00 1,800.00 20.00 2,000.00 10.00 1,000.00 10.00 1,000.00
21 Tack Coat 3.530]gallons 1.80 6,354.00 1.80 6,354.00 2.15 7,589.50 1.90 6,707.00
22 Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (Type E-1.0) 8,950]tons 59.20 529,840.00 59.20  529,840.00 66.00  590,700.00 63.80 571,010.00
23 Asphaltic Surface Patching 660]tons 102.00 67,320.00 102.00 67,320.00 96.00 63,360.00 102.00 67,320.00
24 Conduit, Loop Detector 580]lin. ft. 4.00 2,320.00 4.00 2,320.00 4.00 2,320.00 4.00 2,320.00
25 Loop Detector Slots 580]lin. ft. 13.00 7,540.00 13.00 7,540.00 13.00 7,540.00 13.00 7,540.00
26 Loop Detector Wire 1,440} lin. ft 1.00 1,440.00 1.00 1,440.00 1.00 1,440.00 1.00 1,440.00
27 Pavement Marking, Crosswalk Line, Epoxy, 6-Inch (White) 880} lin. ft. 4.00 3,520.00 4.00 3,520.00 4.00 3,520.00 4.00 3,520.00
28 Pavement Marking, Channelizing Line, Epoxy, 8-Inch (White) 180 lin. ft. 0.90 171.00 0.90 171.00 0.80 171.00 0.90 171.00
29 Pavement Marking, Stop Line, Epoxy, 18-Inch (White) 370]lin. ft. 4.40 1,628.00 4.40 1,628.00 4.40 1,628.00 4.40 1,628.00




CITY OF WEST ALLIS
2008 Project No. 11
Bid Opening - 6/26/08

STREET CONSTRUCTION, STORM SEWER, SANITARY SEWER REPAIR AND LINING,
HYDRANT REPLACEMENT, MISCELLANEOUS UTILITY ADJUSTMENT AND PAVEMENT MARKING

West Theodore Trecker Way from South 108th Street to South 116th Street
South 116th Street from 80' North of W. Theodore Trecker Way to W. Greenfield Ave.

Bid Bond 5%

Stark Asphalt, a Division of
e e Asphalt Prod tne.
11710 West Hampton Avenue
Milwaukee, WI 53225

Bid Bond 5%

Capitol Pavers, Inc.
18005 West Lincoln Ave.
New Berlin, Wl 53146

Bid Bond 5%

Payne & Dolan, Inc.
N3 W23650 Badinger Road
Waukesha, Wl 53188

Bid Bond 5%

Wm. Beaudoin & Sons, Inc.
4435 N. 127th Street
Brookfield, Wl 53005

[ ITEM UNITS PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
30 Pavement Marking, Center Line, Epoxy, 4-Inch (Yellow) 9,680]lin. ft. 0.62 6,007.80 0.62 6,007.80 0.62 6,007.80 0.62 6,007.80
31 Pavement Marking, Island Nose, Epoxy, (Yellow) 4leach 80.00 320.00 80.00 320.00 80.00 320.00 80.00 320.00
32 Pavement Marking, Curb, Epoxy, (Yellow) 120]tin. ft. 4.40 528.00 4.40 528.00 4.40 528.00 4.40 528.00
33 Pavement Marking, Symbols, Arrow, Turn, Epoxy 2|each 220.00 440.00 220.00 440.00 220.00 440.00 220.00 440.00
34 Pavement Marking, Symbols, Arrow, Turn & Through, Epoxy 1|leach 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
35 Pavement Marking, Words, Only, Epoxy 2|each 220.00 440.00 220.00 440.00 220.00 440.00 220.00 440.00
36 Pavement Marking, Lane Line, Epoxy, 4-Inch (White) 630]lin. ft. 0.62 390.60 0.62 390.60 0.62 330.60 0.62 380.60
37 Pavement Marking, Diagonal, Epoxy, 12-Inch (Yellow) 200]lin. fi. 4.40 880.00 4.40 880.00 4.40 880.00 4.40 880.00
38 8" Sanitary Sewer Lining 289lin. ft. 35.00 10,115.00 35.00 10,115.00 35.00 10,115.00 35.00 10,115.00
39 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (2) 6]vert. ft. 470.00 2,820.00 470.00 2,820.00 470.00 2,820.00 480.00 2,880.00
40 8" Sanitary Spot Relays 14]units 4,600.00 64,400.00 | 4,600.00 64,400.00 | 4.600.00 64,400.00 | 4,560.00 63,840.00
41 8" Sanitary Spot Lining 1] unit 3.000.00 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 3,000.00
42 Sanitary Reconnects 14]units 325.00 4,550.00 325.00 4,550.00 325.00 4,550.00 250.00 3,500.00
43 Reestablish Sanitary Service Connection 5units 150.00 750.00 150.00 750.00 150.00 750.00 150.00 750.00
44 Install Intemal Sanitary Manhole Seals 10] units 165.00 1,650.00 165.00 1,650.00 165.00 1,650.00 167.00 1,570.00
45 Rebuild 4'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (2) 7]vert. ft. 460.00 3,220.00 460.00 3,220.00 460.00 3,220.00 440.00 3,080.00
46 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (23) 54]vert. ft. 430.00 23,220.00 430.00 23,220.00 430.00 23,220.00 §30.00 28,620.00
47 Catch Basins 9 units 1,450.00 13,050.00 | 1,450.00 13,050.00 | 1,450.00 13,050.00 | 2,165.00 19,485.00
48 Miscellaneous Storm Manhole Repair 8lunits 300.00 2,400.00 300.00 2,400.00 300.00 2,400.00 470.00 3,760.00
49 Hydrant Replacements 8lunits 2,800.00 22,400.00 | 2,800.00 22,400.00 | 2,800.00 22,400.00 | 2,100.00 16,800.00
50 Adjust Catch Basin Frames 38leach 280.00 10,640.00 280.00 10,640.00 280.00 10,640.00 440.00 16,720.00
51 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames 33leach 460.00 15,180.00 460.00 15,180.00 460.00 15,180.00 440.00 14,520.00
52 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames 9leach 460.00 4,140.00 460.00 4,140.00 460.00 4,140.00 440.00 3,860.00
53 Adjust Water Valve Boxes 20/each 170.00 3,400.00 170.00 3,400.00 170.00 3.400.00 40.00 800.00
54 Inlet Protection Barriers 48]units 65.00 3,120.00 50.00 2,400.00 50.00 2,400.00 50.00 2,400.00
55 Manhole Protection Barriers 43junits 75.00 3,225.00 75.00 3,225.00 75.00 3.225.00 80.00 3.440.00
56 Traffic Control 1]lump sum [ 29,000.00 29,000.00 | 40,000.00 40,000.00 | 32,922.87 32,922.87 | 15,750.00 15,750.C0

1,193,392.30 1,215,772.26 1,228,272.17 1,245,479.38




